504528473 08/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4575179

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD STEIN	07/31/2017
MARTIN WALSH	07/31/2017
GUANGJI SHI	07/31/2017
DAVID CORSELLO	07/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DTS, INC.	
Street Address:	5220 LAS VIRGENES ROAD	
City:	CALABASAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15625913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)436-1835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

818-436-1000 Phone:

Email: julia.begane@xperi.com

DTS, INC. **Correspondent Name:**

5220 LAS VIRGENES ROAD Address Line 1: Address Line 4: CALABASAS, CALIFORNIA 91302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0233US/262-13-2095	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG FISCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Craig Fischer #42,535/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_2095#page1.tif source=Assignment 2095#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043463 FRAME: 0017 504528473

Attorney Docket: 0233US/262-13-2095

ASSIGNMENT

We, Edward Stein (residing at: 3196 Terrace Drive, Apt. A, Aptos, CA 95003), Martin Walsh (residing at: 20 Milano Court, Scotts Valley, CA 95066), Guangji Shi (residing at: 4055 Bouquet Park Ln, San Jose, CA 95135), and David Corsello (residing at: 1403 Gordon Street, Redwood City, CA 94061) hereby declare: We are the original, inventors of subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in a United States Patents entitled "NEAR-FIELD BINAURAL RENDERING".

	Will be filed. We hereby authorize, and request, the legal representatives, of DTS, Inc., having a place of business at 5220 Las Virgenes Road in Calabasas, California 91302, to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No.) this application's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
\boxtimes	Were filed on June 16, 2017 and were given Application No. 15/625,913.

DTS, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has a place of business at 5220 Las Virgenes Road in Calabasas, California 91302, United States, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DTS, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and PCT applications, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of DTS, Inc., execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that DTS, Inc., may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in DTS, Inc. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower DTS, Inc., its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

- SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE -

PATENT REEL: 043463 FRAME: 0018

Attorney Docket: 0233US/262-13-2095
EXECUTED this 31 day of
EXECUTED this 31 day of 5014, 2017 Martin Walsh 20 Milano Court Scotts Valley, CA 95066 USA
Assignor: Guangji Shi 3574 Cour de Jeune San Jose, CA 95148 USA
EXECUTED this 3/3 day of
ACCEPTED on behalf of Assignee DTS, Inc. this 3 kg day of august, 2017
Craig Fischer Senior Counsel, IP DTS, Inc. 5220 Las Virgenes Road Calabasas, CA 91302 USA

46017 v1 RECORDED: 08/31/2017

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043463 FRAME: 0019